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Open Public Record Act Requests

Date
Received

1 08/21/2018

2 01/13/2020

3 07/11/2020

4 10/23/2020

5 10/27/2020

6 11/02/2020

7 11/09/2020

8  11/12/2020

9 11/13/2020

Requesting
Organization

The Deal

Best Best & Krieger

LLP

N/A

Kopecky
Schumacher
Rosenburg LLC
N/A

Satwic

Satwic

University of
Virginia

Transparent CA

Requestor's
Name

Donna
Horowitz

Isabel Safie

Sara Granda

Howard
Rosenburg

Santiago De
Martini

Sanjeev
Sehgal

Sanjeev
Sehgal

Tyler Ludwig

Robert Fellner

PRA

3992

4914

5266

5530

5539

5549

5566

5574

5578
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Brief Description

Information regarding the Ocean Gate Life Settlement portfolio

A list of all working after retirement determinations where a member must
be reinstated and/or repay their pension benefits, with all applicable public
information pertaining to those cases

All CalPERS communications within CalPERS Health Benefits Divisions
related to Sara Granda

Advisory fee terms for all investments with Global Equity Managers

Data on all State of California employees for the years 2010 to 2020

Winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2019-0113 - Windows Active
Directory Report

Winning proposals and scoring matrix for a list of CalPERS LOEs

List of retired, separated, and transferred workers from each contracting
agency along with their individual pension information from Fiscal Year
2013-2014 to current

Copy of CalPERS 2020 pension benefits report
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

11/25/2020

12/03/2020

12/23/2020

12/29/2020

01/04/2021

01/04/2021

01/05/2021

01/05/2021

01/12/2021

01/12/2021

01/19/2021

01/20/2021

01/21/2021

Stakeholder Relations

Analysis Group

N/A

LACERA

LACERA

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Blue & Co., LLC
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Jessica
Breznick

Zach Manry
Connie Chan

Connie Chan

Linda Tripoli

JJ Jelincic

Kajal Shelat

Alicia Minyen

Jake
Petrosino

Houman
Boussina

Normandy
Rose

Carl Miller

Greg Baker

5609

5624

5654

5658

5662

5663

5664

5665

5675

5679

5684

5686

5688
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Copies of documents related to the securities lending program(s) of
CalPERS

List of all CalPERS members
Information regarding the compensation of CalPERS CEO

Information regarding the compensation of CalPERS Chief Investment
Officer and Chief Counsel

All documents referring to or relating to the Graton Fire Protection District on
or after October 20, 2020

List of all internal audits from January 2019 to present

Purchase orders and invoices of all solicitations/bids issued related to IT
training projects for 2018-2021

Copy of the document describing the plan coverage and benefits included in
the Medicare GAP insurance plans

Contract Activity Bulletins, 457 Plan, CEPPT, EPMC and PEMHCA added
and terminated in 2020

All employees vested in CalPERS as "CalPERS Classic" employees who
have requested reciprocity with the City of San Jose's retirement system

List of the monthly premiums for contracting agencies in the Northern
California region from July 1993 through December 2016

Number of retirees living outside of California

All public records associated with the Optum rates and rebates over the
term of this contract which is tentatively set to expire at the end of 2022
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

01/21/2021

01/21/2021

01/21/2021

01/22/2021

01/22/2021

01/22/2021

01/22/2021

01/22/2021

01/22/2021

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

City of Richmond

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech
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Joseph Ruiz

Erika Carty

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

5690

5691

5692

5694

5695

5696

5697

5698

5699
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Copy of the recent judge's decision about Board Member Margaret Brown's
lawsuit

A ten-year comparison report of Industrial Disability Retirements broken
down by member category for the City of Richmond

The response submitted by the winning vendor and the bid
scoring/tabulation sheet for LOE #2019-0178 — Enterprise Data Reporting

The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation
sheet, and the purchase order issued for RFO #5000001682 — Web
Accessibility Consulting Services from the California State Teachers’
Retirement Systems

The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation
sheet, and the purchase order issued for LOE #2019-0151 — Enhanced
Management Reporting Development and Support 2

The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation
sheet, and the purchase order issued for LOE #2019-0150 — Investment
Application Development and Support

The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation
sheet, and the purchase order issued for LOE #2019-0122 — PeopleSoft
Financials Functional Support

The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation
sheet, and the purchase order issued for LOE #2020-0262 — Agile Senior
Web Programmer

The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation
sheet, and the purchase order issued for LOE #2020-0261 — Peoplesoft
HCM Solution Architect
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

01/23/2021

01/25/2021

01/26/2021

01/27/2021

01/27/2021

01/28/2021

01/29/2021

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

PA Capital

Medimpact

Truckee Donner

Public Utility District

N/A

City of Watsonville

Amosian
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John Jensen

Sarah StJean

Ajit Banskota

Shanna
Kuhlemier

Yeong sung
Jin

Alan Smith

Alex Moser

5702

5704

5706

5709

5710

5713

5715
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All documents related to the proposed changes in Public Employees'
Medical & Hospital Care Act (PEMHCA) including but not limited to a copy
of the entire rule making file and changes in the regulations Section 599.500
and 599.508 et al.

Copy of marketing presentation provided by GCM Grosvenor to CalPERS
prior to selection of GCM Grosvenor's Emerging and Diverse Funds of
Funds (The Advance Fund - vintage year 2019)

Copy of the contract between CalPERS and OptumRx

The allegation received and/or any records that resulted in CalPERS
launching and concluding the review of reclassification of District Clerk/
Executive Assistant of the Truckee Donner Public Utility District

CalPERS quarterly investment returns for calendar year 2020

Any records of City of Watsonville employee challenging, questioning, or
appealing their retirement payments

CalPERS investment holdings as of September 30, 2020 and December 31,
2020
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Opened and Closed in January 2021 Public Record Act Requests

Closed Requesting Requestor's PRA Brief Description Date
Date Organization Name # Received
1 01/14/2021 UC Berkeley Brian Judge 5666 All records relating to holdings in the Real Estate Program from  01/05/2021
1992 to 2020
2 01/20/2021 N/A Mullissa 5672 List of all public agencies and the number of active members 01/10/2021
Willette
3 01/21/2021 N/A Mary Miller 5673 The number of current miscellaneous, non-safety retirees from 01/11/2021

the City of Concord, who retired prior to October 2016 and who
are receiving medical benefits

4 01/22/2021 N/A Jake Petrosino 5674  Local public agency rates and county agency rates for 2021 01/12/2021

5 01/22/2021 N/A Jake Petrosino 5676 Copy of the Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) as 01/12/2021
of June 30, 2020

6 01/27/2021 N/A Vance Piggott 5705 Copy of the November 2019 Public Agency Review of the State  01/26/2021
of California Department of Parks and Recreation

7 01/29/2021 N/A JJ Jelincic 5689 Copy of the CalPERS Annual Retirement Summary (CARS) 01/21/2021
Report for Fiscal Year 2019-20
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