

PRAs for January 2021

New PRAs Received	33	
PRAs Closed	24	
Monthly Averages from February 2020 to January 2021		
PRAs Received	33	
PRAs Closed	32	



Open Public Record Act Requests

	Date Received	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description
1	08/21/2018	The Deal	Donna Horowitz	3992	Information regarding the Ocean Gate Life Settlement portfolio
2	01/13/2020	Best Best & Krieger LLP	Isabel Safie	4914	A list of all working after retirement determinations where a member must be reinstated and/or repay their pension benefits, with all applicable public information pertaining to those cases
3	07/11/2020	N/A	Sara Granda	5266	All CalPERS communications within CalPERS Health Benefits Divisions related to Sara Granda
4	10/23/2020	Kopecky Schumacher Rosenburg LLC	Howard Rosenburg	5530	Advisory fee terms for all investments with Global Equity Managers
5	10/27/2020	N/A	Santiago De Martini	5539	Data on all State of California employees for the years 2010 to 2020
6	11/02/2020	Satwic	Sanjeev Sehgal	5549	Winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE #2019-0113 - Windows Active Directory Report
7	11/09/2020	Satwic	Sanjeev Sehgal	5566	Winning proposals and scoring matrix for a list of CalPERS LOEs
8	11/12/2020	University of Virginia	Tyler Ludwig	5574	List of retired, separated, and transferred workers from each contracting agency along with their individual pension information from Fiscal Year 2013-2014 to current
9	11/13/2020	Transparent CA	Robert Fellner	5578	Copy of CalPERS 2020 pension benefits report



10	11/25/2020	Analysis Group	Jessica Breznick	5609	Copies of documents related to the securities lending program(s) of CaIPERS
11	12/03/2020	N/A	Zach Manry	5624	List of all CalPERS members
12	12/23/2020	LACERA	Connie Chan	5654	Information regarding the compensation of CalPERS CEO
13	12/29/2020	LACERA	Connie Chan	5658	Information regarding the compensation of CalPERS Chief Investment Officer and Chief Counsel
14	01/04/2021	N/A	Linda Tripoli	5662	All documents referring to or relating to the Graton Fire Protection District on or after October 20, 2020
15	01/04/2021	N/A	JJ Jelincic	5663	List of all internal audits from January 2019 to present
16	01/05/2021	N/A	Kajal Shelat	5664	Purchase orders and invoices of all solicitations/bids issued related to IT training projects for 2018-2021
17	01/05/2021	N/A	Alicia Minyen	5665	Copy of the document describing the plan coverage and benefits included in the Medicare GAP insurance plans
18	01/12/2021	N/A	Jake Petrosino	5675	Contract Activity Bulletins, 457 Plan, CEPPT, EPMC and PEMHCA added and terminated in 2020
19	01/12/2021	N/A	Houman Boussina	5679	All employees vested in CalPERS as "CalPERS Classic" employees who have requested reciprocity with the City of San Jose's retirement system
20	01/19/2021	N/A	Normandy Rose	5684	List of the monthly premiums for contracting agencies in the Northern California region from July 1993 through December 2016
21	01/20/2021	N/A	Carl Miller	5686	Number of retirees living outside of California
22	01/21/2021	Blue & Co., LLC	Greg Baker	5688	All public records associated with the Optum rates and rebates over the term of this contract which is tentatively set to expire at the end of 2022



23	01/21/2021	N/A	Joseph Ruiz	5690	Copy of the recent judge's decision about Board Member Margaret Brown's lawsuit
24	01/21/2021	City of Richmond	Erika Carty	5691	A ten-year comparison report of Industrial Disability Retirements broken down by member category for the City of Richmond
25	01/21/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	5692	The response submitted by the winning vendor and the bid scoring/tabulation sheet for LOE #2019-0178 – Enterprise Data Reporting
26	01/22/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	5694	The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation sheet, and the purchase order issued for RFO #5000001682 – Web Accessibility Consulting Services from the California State Teachers' Retirement Systems
27	01/22/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	5695	The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation sheet, and the purchase order issued for LOE #2019-0151 – Enhanced Management Reporting Development and Support 2
28	01/22/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	5696	The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation sheet, and the purchase order issued for LOE #2019-0150 – Investment Application Development and Support
29	01/22/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	5697	The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation sheet, and the purchase order issued for LOE #2019-0122 – PeopleSoft Financials Functional Support
30	01/22/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	5698	The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation sheet, and the purchase order issued for LOE #2020-0262 – Agile Senior Web Programmer
31	01/22/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	5699	The response submitted by the winning vendor, the bid scoring/tabulation sheet, and the purchase order issued for LOE #2020-0261 – Peoplesoft HCM Solution Architect



32	01/23/2021	N/A	John Jensen	5702	All documents related to the proposed changes in Public Employees' Medical & Hospital Care Act (PEMHCA) including but not limited to a copy of the entire rule making file and changes in the regulations Section 599.500 and 599.508 et al.
33	01/25/2021	PA Capital	Sarah StJean	5704	Copy of marketing presentation provided by GCM Grosvenor to CalPERS prior to selection of GCM Grosvenor's Emerging and Diverse Funds of Funds (The Advance Fund - vintage year 2019)
34	01/26/2021	Medimpact	Ajit Banskota	5706	Copy of the contract between CalPERS and OptumRx
35	01/27/2021	Truckee Donner Public Utility District	Shanna Kuhlemier	5709	The allegation received and/or any records that resulted in CalPERS launching and concluding the review of reclassification of District Clerk/ Executive Assistant of the Truckee Donner Public Utility District
36	01/27/2021	N/A	Yeong sung Jin	5710	CalPERS quarterly investment returns for calendar year 2020
37	01/28/2021	City of Watsonville	Alan Smith	5713	Any records of City of Watsonville employee challenging, questioning, or appealing their retirement payments
38	01/29/2021	Amosian	Alex Moser	5715	CalPERS investment holdings as of September 30, 2020 and December 31, 2020



Opened and Closed in January 2021 Public Record Act Requests

	Closed Date	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description	Date Received
1	01/14/2021	UC Berkeley	Brian Judge	5666	All records relating to holdings in the Real Estate Program from 1992 to 2020	01/05/2021
2	01/20/2021	N/A	Mullissa Willette	5672	List of all public agencies and the number of active members	01/10/2021
3	01/21/2021	N/A	Mary Miller	5673	The number of current miscellaneous, non-safety retirees from the City of Concord, who retired prior to October 2016 and who are receiving medical benefits	01/11/2021
4	01/22/2021	N/A	Jake Petrosino	5674	Local public agency rates and county agency rates for 2021	01/12/2021
5	01/22/2021	N/A	Jake Petrosino	5676	Copy of the Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) as of June 30, 2020	01/12/2021
6	01/27/2021	N/A	Vance Piggott	5705	Copy of the November 2019 Public Agency Review of the State of California Department of Parks and Recreation	01/26/2021
7	01/29/2021	N/A	JJ Jelincic	5689	Copy of the CalPERS Annual Retirement Summary (CARS) Report for Fiscal Year 2019-20	01/21/2021